
SONOMA COUNTY 575 ADMINISTRATION 
DRIVE, ROOM 102A 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SANTA ROSA, CA 95403 

ADDENDUM 

Susan Gorin, First District Sheryl Bratton, County Administrator
David Rabbitt, Second District Robert Pittman, County Counsel 
Chris Coursey, Third District
James Gore, Fourth District 
Lynda Hopkins, Fifth District 

Tuesday, June 8,  2021 8:30 AM Virtual  & B oard  of  Supervisors Chambers 
575 Administration  Drive  102A 

V. CLOSED  SESSION CALENDAR 

ITEM  80A ADDED  TO THE CLOSED  SESSION CALENDAR BY ADDENDUM 

80A The Board  of  Supervisors, the Board  of  Directors of  the Water Agency, the Board  of  2021-0620 
Commissioners of  the Community D evelopment  Commission, and  the Board  of  
Directors of  the Agricultural Preservations And  Open  Space District  will consider the 
following in  closed  session:  Conference with  Labor Negotiators:  Agency N egotiators:  
Christina Cramer/Janie Carduff, County of   Sonoma. E mployee Organizations:  All.  
Unrepresented  employees:  All. ( Government  Code Section  §54957.6.) 

VI. REGULAR AFTERNOON CALENDAR 

RECOMMENDED  ACTION OF  ITEM  83 AMENDED  BY ADDENDUM 

83. Annual Contract  Approval for Homeless Programs and  Continuum of  Care Programs 2021-0289 

A) Approve the Community Development Commission’s acceptance of $1,875,253  $1,884,253  in  
eight U.S.  Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Continuum of Care 2019  
awards: to  maintain a combined $1,082,075  $1,091,075  in Continuum of Care Rental Assistance  
to  homeless persons  with disabilities; $327,157 to sustain and expand operations of the  
Homeless  Management  Information System; $349,991 to sustain Sonoma County’s Coordinated  
Entry  System for  homeless persons; and $116,030 to support management of the Continuum of  
Care  planning  effort. In addition, authorize the Interim Executive Director of the Community  
Development  Commission (CDC) or designee to execute initial and renewal contracts with HUD  
for the above  services, each for a one-year period beginning in calendar 2020 and ending in  
calendar 2021. 

B) Approve the Community Development Commission’s FY 2021-2022 local homeless program  
contracts including approval of $1,454,049 in local funds under the purview of the Board of  
Supervisors and $3,704,018.65 of funds under the purview of the Continuum of Care Board for  a  
total of $5,158,067.65 in 2021-2022 funding. In addition, authorize the Interim Executive  
Director or designee of the Community Development Commission to execute initial contracts  
with homeless service providers for a one-year period beginning in calendar year 2021 and  
ending in calendar year 2022. 

Department or Agency Names: Community Development Commission 

Page 1 of  1 

http://sonoma-county.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7630
http://sonoma-county.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=7299
clarkin
Cross-Out

clarkin
Highlight

clarkin
Cross-Out

clarkin
Highlight

https://5,158,067.65
https://3,704,018.65

